11-00-1330		
4 AAA7AA79		

SH	Ε	ΕT	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92 10 29 98	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissions, on Judicia and Hadelinairs, cip	מאס ופיטוַט the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies) LUDAN CORPORATION	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: - ALPHA PRO TECH, INC. Internal Address: 1180 WEST INDUSTRIAL PARK DRIVE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	NOGALES, ARIZONA 85621
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Securing Agreement □ Change of Name	City:State:Zip:
☐ Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution da A. Patent Application No.(s)	ate of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
08/856,791 Additional numbers attach	5,763,337
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: RAIFORD A. BLACKSTONE, JR., ESQ.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. 105 West Adams Street Chicago, IL 60603 Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City:State:Zip:	Deposit account number: 20-1495 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1/05/1998 DNGUYEN 00000206 5763337 DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Linda L. Palomar Name of Person Signing	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 27,1998 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
35689-1	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the 10 day of 00000, 1998

BETWEEN

LUDAN CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 2224 Cypress Street, Valdosta, Georgia 31602 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") obtained rights to United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/856,791, now United States Patent No. 5,763,337, by way of an Assignment from the inventor, Charles Daniel Montgomery, recorded at Reel 7325, Frame 0040;

AND

ALPHA PRO TECH, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oklahoma, having its principal place of business at 1180 West Industrial Park Drive, Nogales, Arizona 85621 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS

SIGNED for and on the behalf of

The ASSIGNOR is the registered proprietor and sole owner of United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/856,791, now United States Patent No. 5,763,337.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and by the Stock Purchase Agreement of June 30, 1996 (a copy of which is attached hereto (2 pages)), and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/856,791, now United States Patent No. 5,763,337 together with the right to sue and recover for all past infringements thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term of which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED by the parties on the date referred to above.

LUDAN CORPORATION)
by its authorized officer in the presence of	of:)
	was sin Maden
	CHARLES DANIEL MONTGOMERY, President
STATE OF (STATE OF STATE OF ST	
COUNTY OF Lowsdes	
This lo day of Octo	obec, 1998, before me personally
came the above named CHARLES DAN	IIEL MONTGOMERY to me personally known as the
individual who evented the foregoing a	asignment and a selectional decision of the
	ssignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed
the same of his own free will for the nurr	oses therein set forth

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public, Lownides County, Google No. Commission Expires November 29, 1989

otaky Public

PATENT REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0958

SIGNED for and on the behalf of ALPHA PRO TECH, INC. by its authorized officer in the presence of:)))
	SHELDON HOFFMAN, Chief Executive Officer
STATE OF COUNTY OF LOWNER	
came the above named SHELDON HOFF	MAN to me personally known as the individual who knowledged to me that he executed the same of his rth.
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public Notary Poulse, Little Control of the unitary process of the proces

PATENT REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0959



STOCK PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This Agreement made and entered into as of June 30, 1996 by Ludan Corporation (the "Company"), Danny and Luz E. Montgomery (the Stockholders") and Alpha Pro Tech, Inc. (the Purchaser) is for the purchase of the remaining shares outstanding of the Company that are owned by the Stockholder which represent the remaining 20% of the issued and capital stock of the Company that is not owned by the Purchaser. This purchase of 20% from the Stockholders will give the Purchaser 100% of the Company.

With the exception of the terms stated below the form and substance is to be similar to the Agreement previously entered into on February 1, 1995 for the purchase of 1,600 shares of the capital stock of the Company by the Purchaser and will be drawn up by the Purchaser's solicitor.

The purchase price is to be \$68,000 payable as follows:

\$49,000

payable July 2, 1996

\$19,000

payable March 31, 1997

Closing Date to be June 30, 1996

903 West Center Street / North Salt Lake, Utah 8405 (-2900 * (1800) 527-7689 / (1801) 298 3240 * Fax (1801) 298-3250 11/16 Norwood Road / Jamesville, Wisconsin 535 (5 08/13 * (1608) 755 1385 - Fax (1608) 755-1408

> PATENT REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0960

In witness whereof this agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

ATTEST

WITNESS

LUDAN CORPORATION

DANNY MONTOO ITS: PRESIDENT

ATTEST

SHELDON HOFFMAN

Rosa Clyde

Tosa blide

ALPHA PRO TECH, INC.

SHELDON HOFFMAN
ITS: CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

113. OHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

DANNY MONTGOMERY, STOCKHOLDER

LUZ E MONTGOMER STOCKHOLDER